Application
Barrier encasement of pipe to prevent corrosion.
Product Features
	• Raw Material: Virgin Low-Density Polyethylene with a Volatile Corrosion Density Enhanced Polyethylene Film with VCI and Anti-Microbial Additives
	• Color: White
	• Country of Origin: United States of America
	• Compliances: AIS, Buy American, BABA Act (Build America, Buy America Act), FTA 49 U.S.C. 2532(J), 49 C.F.R. Part 661
	• Markings: Material printed with AWWA Spec No., Pipe Diameter, Year of Manufacturing, Manufacturing Mark, Warning of Corrosion

Minimum Thickness 0.008" (8MIL) 0.009” (9MIL)
*Tests are averages performed by independent lab results.
Anti-Microbial and VCI Additive Tests
Method Results
ISO 22196:2011 99.9% reduction of all bacteria tested against (tested against 2 different species)
ASTM G-21-13 No fungal growth after 28 days in incubation (tested against 5 different species)
ASTM E2180 99.9997% reduction of NCIMB 8370
ASTM E2180 99.9994% reduction of NCIMB 9467
BSI IEC 68-230:1980 3 samples tested and all 3 showed 0 signs of corrosion (PASS)
PSPW9VBLinear Low-Density Enhanced Polyethylene
(9MIL) – VB3® Enhanced Polywrap Pipe Sleeves
FERGUSON.COM/PROSELECT©2026 Ferguson Enterprises, LLC 0126 8948843
Sizes Available
Item# Description
PSPW9VB320500C 20" x 500' 9MIL VB3 POLYWRAP 3-8 DIP
PSPW9VB327380C 27" x 380' 9MIL VB3 POLYWRAP 10-12 DIP
PSPW9VB334300C 34" x 300' 9MIL VB3 POLYWRAP 14-16 DIP
PSPW9VB354220C 54" x 220' 9MIL VB3 POLYWRAP 20-24 DIP
PSPW9VB367175C 67" x 175' 9MIL VB3 POLYWRAP 30 DIP
PSPW9VB381110C 81" x 110' 9MIL VB3 POLYWRAP 36-42 DIP
VB3® Enhanced Polyethylene Encasement for Ductile Iron Pipe
VB3® Enhanced Polyethylene Encasements are manufactured in the United States of America and compliant with AIS, Buy American and
BABA/BABAA requirements. It also meets or exceeds all requirements of the latest edition of ANSI/AWWA C105/A21.5, Polyethylene Encasement
Ductile-Iron Pipe Systems. Additionally, it is enhanced with a volatile corrosion inhibitor (VCI) to protect from galvanic corrosion, as well as an